Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 08-31-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hammond Incorporated	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:_Colorprint Maps, Inc. Internal Address:	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other New Jersey Corporation Association Limited Partne	Street Address: 46-35 54th Road City: Maspeth State: NY Zip: 11378	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Association General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 02/26/1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number Additional number (s) or registration number (s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,494,229 1,494,228 1,102,657 1,664,986 1,671,096 ber(s) attached Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Michael J. Brown Internal Address: Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, Colt & Mosle L	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\$165.00	
Street Address: 101 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 03-3923	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 101		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Michael J. Brown Name of Person Signing	Signature 8	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

O

Commissioner of Patent & TECHTEROP EXPRESS MAILING

Washington

7 06 30/2001 670H11 00000164 033923 1494229 6、FC:451 40.00 CH <u>い</u> 02 FC:482 125.00 CH I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail Post Office to Addressee EL89401a3074 in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Signature: 3E TT Y CREEL: 002358 FRAME: 09

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY (Cont'd)

In re Assignment of

Conveying Party: Hammond Incorporated

Receiving Party: Colorprint Maps, Inc.

Continuation of Item 3:

Record to correct State of Incorporation of Conveying Party recorded on June 14, 1999 at REEL/FRAME: 001915/0291.

Continuation of Item 4:

Additional Trademark Registration No. 1,323,195

-2-

WD97: NY 379974.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002358 FRAME: 0955

			1	
99 0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Stic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
address (line 1)			DECEIVED	
Address (line 2)			JUN 1 4 10ga	
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area	Code and Telephone Number	212-696-8878	
Name	Eric Stenshoel			
Address (line 1)	Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, Co	olt & Mosle		
Address (line 2)	101 Park Ave.			
Address (line 3)	38th Floor			
Address (line 4)	New York, New York 10178			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance	e document # 4	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1494228 1102657				
		149229	1494228 [1102657]	
		1664986	1671096 1323195	
Number of	Properties Enter the total nu	mber of properties involved	. # 6	
Fee Amour		roperties Listed (37 CFR 3.		
ł	of Payment: Enclosed			
1		•		
(Enter for		al fees can be charged to the account sit Account Number:	# 03-3923	
	·	orization to charge additional f	ees: Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
att	ached copy is a true copy of the orig	inal document. Charges to dep	USIL ALLUUR AIC BUGGO	
	licated herein.	Si Stenlion	1 6/7/99	
Eric Ste	nshoel e of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	
Nam	e or recover organing			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002358 FRAME: 0956

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Marks: see Exhibit A

[ASSIGNOR]

WHEREAS, Hammond Incorporated, a New Jersey corporation with offices located at 515 Valley St., Maplewood, New Jersey 07040 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the marks listed on Exhibit A, which are registered on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Colorprint Maps, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices located at 46-35 54th Road, Maspeth, New York 11378, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, all causes of action for past infringement thereof, and the above identified registrations thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to file this Assignment of Registrations on the Principal Register or otherwise as appropriate.

By: Mane: KATHOEN D. Hommond Title: Mes I deut, COO
STATE OF New Jorsey NEW YORK
SS.:
COLDITY OF A 1541 VORY
On this <u>26th</u> day of <u>February</u> , 1999, before me appeared <u>Kathleen</u> <u>D</u> , <u>Hammond</u> the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so.
Notary Public DIANE RAPISARDA Notary Public, State of New York No. 01RA5029505 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires June 20, 2000

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/25/2001 REEL: 002358 FRAME: 0957